
CORRIGENDUM 

 

TRANSFER OF STRESSED LOAN EXPOSURE TO ELIGIBLE BUYERS 

 E-AUCTION SCHEDULED ON 02.05.2023 

POOL OF SARB THANE 

 

With reference to our paper advertisement & web-notice dated 21.03.2023 regarding 

Transfer of Stressed Loan Exposures of Pool of 74 secured and unsecured 

MSME/Retail Accounts (43 units) under Portfolio to the eligible buyers through open 

e-auction, we advise that there has been a change in the portfolio mix as approved by 

competent authority by adding 2 more accounts and removing 1 account. Accordingly, 

following changes in different parameters have taken place  

          (Rs in Crore) 

 As per Web 
Notice 

Addition Deletion Revised  

No of Accounts (No of 
Units) 

74 (43) 2 (2) 1 (1) 75 (44) 

Outstanding  119.71 8.23 1.97 125.97 

Value of primary 
security  

7.56 -- -- 7.56 

Value of Collateral 
Security (SBI Share)  

82.44 26.14 1.37 107.26 

Third party guarantee 
(Networth) 

2.50 -- -- 2.50 

Reserve Price  53.81   64.23 

 

Revised list of accounts in said pool is attached (Annexure-I) 

All other terms and conditions will remain same. 

All the concerned are requested to take a note. 

       

         Issued by  

Place : Mumbai           Deputy General Manager (ARC) 

Date : 19.04.2023 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-I 
 

Details of accounts as per the portfolio of 75 Accounts (44 units) 
 

Sr 
No 

Name of the Unit (74 Accounts) Principal 
O/s (Rs in 

Cr) 

1 COLOURFLAIR POWDER COATINGS PVT LTD 2.91 

2 ABHIRAJ SHRINK PACK PVT LTD 1.30 

3 KANCHAN MOTORS 9.75 

4 COCOON FASHIONWEAR PVT. LTD 4.30 

5 NEW LEELA READYMADE GARMENTS 0.27 

6 S.S.CONSTRUCTION 0.11 

7 ATHARVA TRANSPORTATION AND CLEARING AGENCY 1.41 

8 CHAIRMAN OZAR VIKAS SANSTHA OZAR 1.18 

9 RENUKA DEVELOPERS (NEW ADDITION) 4.14 

10 VINAYAK ENTERPRISES 4.32 

11 VIKRANT DISTRIBUTORS 3.62 

12 ARTEE DISTRIBUTORS 1.20 

13 ENIGMA VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED 9.75 

14 KAPADIA TEXTILES 6.60 

15 KOHINOOR EXIMTEX PVT LTD 5.70 

16 AABHAR INTERNATIONAL 8.02 

17 M/S P.K. ENTERPRISES 3.68 

18 MIRAJKAR SARAF & GEMS PVT.LTD. 3.23 

19 SAPTASHRINGI ALUMINIUM PVT LTD 7.76 

20 NAIK FOODS PVT LTD 0.59 

21 SHREE SAI ENTERPRISES 0.29 

22 DEKNOMET SYSTEMS PVT LTD 2.34 

23 SURESH MADAMPIL & AMBICA SURESH 0.65 

24 M/S BALAJI CARS PVT. LTD 8.20 

25 UJWAL AGRO PVT LTD 2.31 

26 UJWAL RAGHUNATH BAGUL 1.35 

27 GAYATRI FABRICS 1.04 

28 MISS LADY 0.75 

29 BLUE JAY 0.10 

30 SAI  ENTERPRISES 0.10 

31 KARTIK ELECTRONICS 2.79 

32 KLASSKONE ENGINEERING PVT LTD 0.55 

33 APURVA BIOPHARM INC 5.02 

34 APURVA BIOSCIENCES PVT LTD 9.84 

35 DHARA ENTERPRISES 3.85 

36 DOLPHIN 1.40 

37 MSD OVERSEAS 0.45 

38 SHRI SWAMI SAMARTH AGRO SERVICES 0.11 

39 RAJ ENTERPRISES 0.08 



40 M/S AYUSH TEXTILES 0.54 

41 VITTHAL RAO DESAI 0.05 

42 AXIS ENTERPRISES 0.12 

43 PACE DEVICES 0.10 

44 RENUKA CONSTRUCTIONS (NEW ADDITION) 4.09  
TOTAL 125.97 

 

*Account deleted from previously circulated list 

Name of Account Principal O/s (Rs in Cr) 

Rashi Enterprises 1.97 

 


